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NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION ADDRESS PHONE / FAX / E-MAIL
Team Leader: Patricia 
Zenone, Ph.D.

Senior Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
New Mexico Ecological Services Field Office
Terrestrial Branch

2105 Osuna, N.E.
Albuquerque, NM  87113-1001

(P)  (505) 761-4718
(F)  (505) 346-2542
(E)  patricia_zenone@fws.gov

Lawrence Abeita
BIA SW Region 
Alternate

Wildlife Biologist
Bureau of Indian Affairs
Southwest Region
Southern Pueblos Agency

P. O. Box 26567
Albuquerque, NM 87125-6567

(P) (505) 563-3723
(F) (505) 563-3080
(E) Lawrence.Abeita@bia.gov

Bobbi Barrera TES Program Leader
USDA Forest Service
Southwest Region (R3)

333 Broadway SE
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(P)  (505) 842-3194
(F)  (505) 842-3152
(E)  blbarrera@fs.fed.us

Debra Bills
AESFO Alternate

Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Arizona Ecological Services Field Office

2321 W. Royal Palm Road, Suite 103
Phoenix, AZ 85021-4951

(P)  (602) 242-0210
(F)  (602) 242-2513
(E)  debra_bills@fws.gov

Timothy Breen  Air Force Liaison
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 2
AFCEE/TDNQ

2261 Hughes Ave., Suite 155
Lackland AFB, TX 78236-9853

(P) (210) 395-8405
(F) (210) 395-9525
Timothy_Breen@fws.gov

Art Coykendall Environmental Specialist
Bureau of Reclamation
Policy and Administration
(Water & Environmental Resources)

Denver Federal Center Building 67
(84-55000)
P.O. Box 25007
Denver, CO  80225-0007

(P)  (303) 445-2915
(F)  (720) 544-4228
(E)  acoykendall@usbr.gov

Trish Cutler Wildlife Biologist
Army White Sands Missile Range

Springfield Avenue, Buildling 163
WSM-PW-E-ES
WSMR, NM 88002

(P) (575) 678-2029
(F) (575) 678-4028
(E) Patricia.L.Cutler@us.army.mil

Wade Eakle Regulatory Program Manager
US Army Corps of Engineers
South Pacific Division

1455 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94103

(P)  (415) 503-6577
(C) 415-279-8324
(F)  (415) 503-6646
(E)  Wade.L.Eakle@usace.army.mil

Amy Heuslein Environmental Protection Officer
Bureau of Indian Affairs
Western Regional Office

2600 N. Central Ave, 4th Floor - MS620EQS
Phoenix, AZ 85004-3050

(P)  (602) 379-6750
(F)  (602) 379-3833
(E)  Amy.Heuslein@bia.gov

Tim Hughes T&E Species Program Lead
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue Suite 800
Phoenix AZ  85004-4427

(P)  (602) 417-9356
(F)  (602) 417-9452
(E)  thughes@blm.gov

Joe Jojola Regional Biologist
Bureau of Indian Affairs
Southwest Regional Office

P.O. Box 26567
Albuquerque, NM 87125-6567

(P)  (505) 563-3408
(F)  (505) 563-3062
(E)  joseph.jojola@bia.gov

Ron Maes Assistant TES Program Manager
USDA Forest Service
Southwest Region (R3)

333 Broadway Blvd SE
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(P)  (505) 842-3191
(F)  (505) 842-3152
(E)  rmaes@fs.fed.us

Marc Maynard Biological Services Coordinator/WRS
Bureau of Reclamation
Lower Colorado Regional Office

P. O. Box 61470
LC-2621
Boulder City, NV 89006

(P) (702) 293-8344
(F)
(E) mmaynard@usbr.gov

John Nystedt Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildife Service
Arizona Ecological Services Field Office
Flagstaff Suboffice

323 North Leroux Street Suite 201
Flagstaff, AZ  86001-4547

(P) (928) 226-0614 x104
(F) (928) 226-1099
(E) John_Nystedt@fws.gov

Cay Ogden Wildlife Ecologist / T&E Coordinator
National Park Service
Intermountain Region
Denver Support Office                               

12795 W. Alameda Parkway
Lakewood, CO 80225

(P) (303) 969-2929
(C) (303) 895-7828                                                                   
(F) (303) 969-2717
(E) cay_ogden@nps.gov
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Lucas Oligschlaeger Natural Resources Manager
Holloman Air Force Base

550 Tabosa Avenue
Holloman AFB, NM  88330

(P) (575) 572-6685
(F) (575) 572-5080
(E) lucas.oligschlaeger@holloman.af.mil

Robert Palmer Fish and Wildlife Biologist
Department of The Navy
Naval Facilities Engineering Command Southwest

Mail Code: JE20.RP, Building 131
1220 Pacific Highway
San Diego, CA 92132-5190

(P)  (619) 532-1817    
(F)  (619) 532-1195
(E)  robert.l.palmer@navy.mil

Chanda Pettie State Biologist
Natural Resources Conservation Service

6200 Jefferson Street
Albuquerque, NM 87109

(P)  (505) 761-4432
(F)  (505) 761-4462
(E)  Chanda.Pettie@nm.usda.gov

Marikay A. Ramsey T&E Program Lead
Bureau of Land Management
New Mexico State Office

P.O. Box 27115
301 Dinosaur Trail
Santa Fe, NM  87508

(P) (505) 954-2177
(F) (505) 954-2136
(E) Marikay_Ramsey@blm.gov

Steve Sekscienski Wildlife Biologist & TES Team Lead
Department of the Army
US Army Environmental Command

Attn: IMAE-EQD
5179 Hoadley Rd. Bldg. E4430
Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 21010

(P)  (410) 436-3909
(C) 410-652-6340
(F)  (410) 436-9505
(E)  steven.sekscienski@conus.army.mil

Frank Toupal Wildlife Biologist
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service

2000 East Allen RoadBuilding 320
Tucson, AZ 85715

(P)  (520) 670-6602 x226
(F)  (520) 670-5123
(E)  Frank.Toupal@az.usda.gov

Stu Tuttle                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
NRCS Alternate

State Biologist
Natural Resources Conservation Service

230 N. First Avenue, Suite 509
Phoenix, AZ 85003

(P)  (602) 280-8777
(F)  (602) 280-8805
(E)  Stu.Tuttle@az.usda.gov

Viola Willeto Wildlife Manager
Natural Hertiage Program
Navajo Nation Department of Fish and Wildlife

P.O. Box 1480
Window Rock, AZ 86515

(P) (928) 871-7062
(F) (928) 871-7069
(E) vwilleto@nndfw.org

Harrilne Yazzie Regional NEPA Coordinator
Bureau of Indian Affairs
Navajo Regional Office

P. O. Box 1060
Gallup, NM 87301

(P) (505) 863-8287
(F) (505) 863-8369
(E) harrilene.yazzie@bia.gov
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